IGTMD Project Meeting Minutes, 20th November 2006
Attendees: CCIN2P3:  Dominique Boutigny- Fabio Hernandez-Lionel Schwarz -Jerôme Bernier-Hélène Cordier-Sylvain Reynaud -- RENATER: Jérôme DURAND -- ENS:  Romaric Guillier -- FNAL: Yujun Wu- Matt Crawford
Update from Jerome Bernier: The two links are up and operational. A TCP window size parameter on a FNAL machine was the cause of the performance problem.
Dante and Geant migrate the link to use the Paris-New-York fiber later today. Tests are to be revalidated on November 21rst. Jerôme Bernier is to confirm the final links’ validation asap. 
Action’s list from last meeting is ok.  Jerôme has an account on the FNAL side in order to connect to 2 machines. Romaric has to work closely to Jérôme from now on as the contact person is Marc Bowden on FNAL’s side. The wigtmd-l@in2p3.fr list has been populated with the following persons:
jerome.bernier@IN2P3.FR      Jerome Bernier

boutigny@IN2P3.FR            Dominique Boutigny

bowden@FNAL.GOV              Mark Bowden

caillat@CC.IN2P3.FR          Laurent Caillat

helene.cordier@IN2P3.FR      Helene Cordier

crawdad@FNAL.GOV             Matt Crawford

Philippe.d-Anfray@RENATER.FR Philippe d'Anfray

romaric.guillier@ENS-LYON.FR Romaric Guillier

fabio@IN2P3.FR               Fabio Hernandez

fmalek@LPSC.IN2P3.FR         Fairouz Malek

oleynik@FNAL.GOV             Gene Oleynik

petravick@FNAL.GOV           Don Petravick

ruth@FNAL.GOV                Ruth Pordes

Pascale.Primet@ENS-LYON.FR   Pascale Primet

Sylvain.Reynaud@IN2P3.FR     Sylvain Reynaud

sanchon@RENATER.FR           Magi Sanchon

lionel.schwarz@IN2P3.FR      Lionel Scharz

simon@RENATER.FR             Franck Simon

vandrome@RENATER.FR          Dany Vandromme

yujun@FNAL.GOV               Yujun Wu
The use of the two links:

1rst link is dedicated for D0 and CMS production use. There are no specific problems to route D0 production files and contacts are identified on both sides. As for CMS, LHC OPN subnet parameters for CMS routing is to be tackled more carefully.
2nd link is devoted to network experiment; Marc, Jérôme, Laurent, Romaric are involved and Romaric will prepare a roadmap including objectives, means for tests and circulate it.
Round the table -- Network procurement:

CCIN2P3: H/W procurement: 2 machines with 10 Gb/s interfaces are settled. 
ENS: network cards to be purchased. Status of the 10 Gb/s emulator to come in January.
Dcache Tests: For the test cluster, the persons to be contacted are Marc Bowden and Jon Bakken. Lionel Schwarz has to set up two pools on both sides and install a load generator to test both directions before the end of the year.

M/W interoperability: Sylvain is testing the CREAM installation for future components’ interoperability. Is OSG going to use WS-GRAM in the future? For the time being Sylvain devotes himself to the glite CE. 

Please note that Thursday November 23rd and Friday 24th are off in the US, Marc Bowden off to Mumbai for a week next week. Next meeting will be set up depending on the tests’ upcoming.
